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1989  WISCONSIN  ACT  309

AN ACT to renumber 121.86 (3) (a); to amend 121.07 (7) (a), 121.86 (2) (a) (intro.) and 121.86 (5); and to create
20.255 (2) (bm) and 121.86 (3m) of the statutes, relating to: state aid to school districts for merged attendance area
programs and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION  1.  20.005 (3) (schedule) of the statutes: at the appropriate place, insert the following amounts
for the purposes indicated:

1989–90        1990–91
20.255  Public instruction,
         department of
(2)   AIDS FOR LOCAL EDUCATIONAL

       PROGRAMMING

  (bm)  Merged attendance area aid   GPR  A         500,000        350,000
SECTION  2.  20.255 (2) (bm) of the statutes is created

to read:
20.255 (2) (bm)  Merged attendance area aid.  The

amounts in the schedule for merged attendance area aid
under s. 121.86 (3m) (a) 2. and (b) 2.

SECTION  3.  121.07 (7) (a) of the statutes, as affected
by 1989 Wisconsin Act 31, is amended to read:

121.07 (7) (a)  The “primary guaranteed valuation per
member” is an amount, rounded to the next lowest dollar,
that, after subtraction of payments under ss. 118.153 (4)
(b), 121.09 and 121.85 (6) (b) 2. and 3. and (c), fully dis-
tributes the sum of the amount remaining in the appropri-
ation under s. 20.255 (2) (ac) for payments under ss.
121.08, 121.10, 121.105, 121.135, 121.85 (6) (a) and (g)
and 121.86 (2) (3m) (a) 1. and (b) 1 and the amounts in
the appropriations under s. 20.255 (2) (ad) and (q) for
payments under s. 121.08.

SECTION  4.  121.86 (2) (a) (intro.) of the statutes, as
affected by 1989 Wisconsin Act 31, is amended to read:

121.86 (2) (a) (intro.)  Except as provided under sub.
subs.  (3) and (3m), if a school board establishes a merged
attendance area after January 1, 1984, for the purpose of
reducing racial imbalance in the school district, the
school district shall be entitled to an amount determined
as follows:

SECTION  5.  121.86 (3) (a) of the statutes, as affected
by 1989 Wisconsin Act 31, is renumbered 121.86 (3).

SECTION  6.  121.86 (3m) of the statutes is created to
read:

121.86 (3m) (a)  In the 1989–90 school year, a school
district that received aid under this section in the 1988–89
school year is entitled to the greater of the following:

1.  The amount determined under sub. (2).
2.  The amount determined by multiplying the

amount received under this section in the 1988–89 school
year by 42.6%.
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(b)  In the 1990–91 school year, a school district that
received aid under this section in the 1988–89 school
year is entitled to the greater of the following:

1.  The amount determined under sub. (2).
2.  The amount determined by multiplying the

amount received under this section in the 1988–89 school
year by 29.8%.

SECTION  7.  121.86 (5) of the statutes is amended to
read:

121.86 (5)  SOURCES OF AID PAYMENTS.  State aid under
this section sub. (3m) (a) 1. and (b) 1. shall be paid from
the appropriation under s. 20.255 (2) (ac).  State aid under
sub. (3m) (a) 2. and (b) 2. shall be paid from the appropri-
ation under s. 20.255 (2) (bm).
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